

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		K2 Construction 7701 Corhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68116	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	BID SCHEDULE A												
A1	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	163,603.49	163,603.49	200,000.00	200,000.00	166,000.00	166,000.00	147,023.00	147,023.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
A2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING - GENERAL	1	LS	4,778.55	4,778.55	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	19,476.00	19,476.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
A3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 18" TO 27" DIAMETER	1	EA	885.69	885.69	1,265.00	1,265.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	687.40	687.40	975.00	975.00
A4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING TREES OVER 36" TO 48" DIAMETER	1	EA	1,568.15	1,568.15	2,110.00	2,110.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,718.50	1,718.50	5,900.00	5,900.00
A5	REMOVE FENCE	302	LF	2.04	616.08	11.00	3,322.00	3.25	981.50	3.45	1,041.90	6.50	1,963.00
A6	REMOVE GRAVEL SURFACING	7	SY	14.13	98.91	11.00	77.00	2.00	14.00	17.20	120.40	35.00	245.00
A7	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	2119	LF	3.32	7,035.08	4.30	9,111.70	5.00	10,595.00	5.00	10,595.00	5.00	10,595.00
A8	REMOVE MARKING LINES	5847	LF	0.72	4,209.84	0.70	4,092.90	1.00	5,847.00	0.75	4,385.25	0.35	2,046.45
A9	REMOVE SIDEWALK	3343	SF	0.73	2,440.39	2.38	7,956.34	1.50	5,014.50	1.15	3,844.45	1.25	4,178.75
A10	REMOVE PAVEMENT	2371	SY	8.36	19,821.56	10.55	25,014.05	10.00	23,710.00	12.95	30,704.45	9.00	21,339.00
A11	REMOVE DRIVEWAY	81	SY	8.08	654.48	10.55	854.55	8.00	648.00	13.75	1,113.75	10.00	810.00
A12	REMOVE MEDIAN SURFACING	154	SF	0.75	115.50	10.55	1,624.70	2.00	308.00	1.15	177.10	4.00	616.00
A13	REMOVE COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	55	LF	5.10	280.50	12.66	696.30	8.00	440.00	5.75	316.25	6.00	330.00
A14	REMOVE CURB RAMP	352	SF	0.75	264.00	2.12	746.24	2.00	704.00	1.15	404.80	3.00	1,056.00
A15	REMOVE 15" PIPE PLUG	5	EA	111.39	556.95	186.00	930.00	500.00	2,500.00	358.40	1,792.00	325.00	1,625.00
A16	REMOVE FLARED END SECTION (LESS THAN 24")	1	EA	346.47	346.47	708.00	708.00	600.00	600.00	787.60	787.60	300.00	300.00
A17	REMOVE DELINEATOR	4	EA	32.46	129.84	100.00	400.00	25.00	100.00	43.25	173.00	125.00	500.00
A18	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SIGN	22	EA	32.46	714.12	99.00	2,178.00	95.00	2,090.00	82.40	1,812.80	80.00	1,760.00
A19	REMOVE AND SALVAGE DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT SIGN	2	EA	243.43	486.86	464.00	928.00	499.00	998.00	504.10	1,008.20	572.00	1,144.00
A20	REMOVE AND SALVAGE SPEED LIMIT SIGN	4	EA	32.46	129.84	99.00	396.00	85.00	340.00	88.65	354.60	82.00	328.00
A21	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MAILBOX	1	EA	311.52	311.52	50.00	50.00	350.00	350.00	262.50	262.50	500.00	500.00
A22	REMOVE AND SALVAGE END OF ROAD MARKER	3	EA	32.46	97.38	99.00	297.00	100.00	300.00	216.20	648.60	80.00	240.00
A23	REMOVE AND SALVAGE LED CROSSING ASSEMBLY	4	EA	405.73	1,622.92	464.00	1,856.00	500.00	2,000.00	478.55	1,914.20	572.00	2,288.00
A24	EXCAVATION ON-SITE	3918	CY	3.62	14,183.16	6.40	25,075.20	7.50	29,385.00	14.30	56,027.40	35.00	137,130.00
A25	EMBANKMENT - BORROW	578	CY	14.32	8,276.96	12.66	7,317.48	12.25	7,080.50	20.60	11,906.80	26.00	15,028.00
A26	DRILL AND GROUT TIE BARS NO. 5 X 18" @ 4'-0" OC	529	EA	6.72	3,554.88	14.91	7,887.39	10.00	5,290.00	9.70	5,131.30	8.00	4,232.00
A27	CONSTRUCT 6-INCH CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (TYPE L65)	40	SY	63.70	2,548.00	94.10	3,764.00	69.00	2,760.00	113.20	4,528.00	95.00	3,800.00
A28	CONSTRUCT 9-INCH CONCRETE WITH INTEGRAL CURB (TYPE L65)	13670	SY	71.08	971,663.60	72.00	984,240.00	72.00	984,240.00	71.65	979,455.50	80.00	1,093,600.00
A29	CONSTRUCT 9-INCH COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	439	LF	36.76	16,137.64	62.00	27,218.00	30.00	13,170.00	40.30	17,691.70	38.00	16,682.00
A30	CONSTRUCT 9-INCH IMPRINTED PCC SURFACING	562	SF	10.94	6,148.28	12.35	6,940.70	15.00	8,430.00	13.80	7,755.60	9.25	5,198.50

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		K2 Construction 7701 Corhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68116	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A31	CONSTRUCT PCC MEDIAN SURFACING	37225	SF	7.23	269,136.75	5.96	221,861.00	8.25	307,106.25	9.90	368,527.50	7.00	260,575.00
A32	CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP	444	SF	14.12	6,269.28	24.31	10,793.64	12.00	5,328.00	20.30	9,013.20	30.00	13,320.00
A33	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANEL	80	SF	29.89	2,391.20	38.10	3,048.00	70.00	5,600.00	36.45	2,916.00	45.00	3,600.00
A34	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	18	LF	13.95	251.10	14.47	260.46	12.00	216.00	22.10	397.80	10.00	180.00
A35	ADJUST UTILITY VALVE TO GRADE	1	EA	87.58	87.58	501.00	501.00	325.00	325.00	286.40	286.40	325.00	325.00
A36	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	2	EA	683.71	1,367.42	371.00	742.00	500.00	1,000.00	286.40	572.80	1,500.00	3,000.00
A37	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 15" STORM SEWER PIPE	130	LF	11.53	1,498.90	18.97	2,466.10	9.50	1,235.00	10.65	1,384.50	12.00	1,560.00
A38	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 18" STORM SEWER PIPE	629	LF	12.91	8,120.39	20.39	12,825.31	11.00	6,919.00	11.10	6,981.90	12.00	7,548.00
A39	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 24" STORM SEWER PIPE	18	LF	19.37	348.66	28.00	504.00	20.00	360.00	11.60	208.80	18.00	324.00
A40	CONSTRUCT AGGREGATE BEDDING FOR 30" STORM SEWER PIPE	43	LF	29.52	1,269.36	29.00	1,247.00	25.00	1,075.00	17.15	737.45	23.00	989.00
A41	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	6	EA	5,016.38	30,098.28	5,760.88	34,565.28	4,900.00	29,400.00	5,113.20	30,679.20	5,200.00	31,200.00
A42	CONSTRUCT MODIFIED CURB INLET - TYPE I	3	EA	4,914.75	14,744.25	5,761.00	17,283.00	3,950.00	11,850.00	7,286.00	21,858.00	6,550.00	19,650.00
A43	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	3	EA	5,162.12	15,486.36	5,800.00	17,400.00	5,900.00	17,700.00	5,665.20	16,995.60	5,200.00	15,600.00
A44	CONSTRUCT 15" CONCRETE COLLAR	5	EA	480.18	2,400.90	1,100.00	5,500.00	550.00	2,750.00	545.10	2,725.50	385.00	1,925.00
A45	CONSTRUCT 30" RC FLARED END SECTION	1	EA	2,978.93	2,978.93	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,351.70	4,351.70	3,700.00	3,700.00
A46	CONSTRUCT 15" RCP, CLASS III	130	LF	65.38	8,499.40	48.00	6,240.00	67.00	8,710.00	69.35	9,015.50	62.00	8,060.00
A47	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP, CLASS III	629	LF	48.73	30,651.17	51.00	32,079.00	69.00	43,401.00	62.20	39,123.80	62.00	38,998.00
A48	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP, CLASS III	18	LF	85.65	1,541.70	75.00	1,350.00	92.00	1,656.00	142.70	2,568.60	84.00	1,512.00
A49	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP, CLASS III	43	LF	94.91	4,081.13	87.00	3,741.00	110.00	4,730.00	129.30	5,559.90	105.00	4,515.00
A50	CONSTRUCT 54" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	6	VF	1,129.52	6,777.12	1,445.00	8,670.00	1,150.00	6,900.00	1,130.00	6,780.00	1,150.00	6,900.00
A51	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	9.8	VF	954.47	9,353.81	1,096.00	10,740.80	1,250.00	12,250.00	1,055.60	10,344.88	1,860.00	18,228.00
A52	CONSTRUCT 72" I.D. STORM MANHOLE	11.1	VF	1,227.67	13,627.14	1,182.00	13,120.20	1,425.00	15,817.50	1,182.70	13,127.97	2,170.00	24,087.00
A53	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	84	TON	85.49	7,181.16	125.00	10,500.00	95.00	7,980.00	111.30	9,349.20	100.00	8,400.00
A54	CONSTRUCT WIRE FENCE	307	LF	19.93	6,118.51	13.75	4,221.25	19.00	5,833.00	20.60	6,324.20	19.50	5,986.50
A55	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" WHITE, GROOVED	3688	LF	0.66	2,434.08	0.64	2,360.32	0.75	2,766.00	0.70	2,581.60	1.30	4,794.40
A56	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 5" YELLOW, GROOVED	2648	LF	0.66	1,747.68	0.64	1,694.72	0.75	1,986.00	0.70	1,853.60	1.30	3,442.40
A57	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 12" WHITE, GROOVED	151	LF	3.32	501.32	3.17	478.67	3.25	490.75	3.45	520.95	2.60	392.60
A58	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT MARKING - 24" WHITE, GROOVED	270	LF	4.65	1,255.50	4.44	1,198.80	4.50	1,215.00	4.80	1,296.00	6.50	1,755.00
A59	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE "ONLY", WHITE	6	EA	443.00	2,658.00	422.00	2,532.00	410.00	2,460.00	458.30	2,749.80	975.00	5,850.00
A60	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW, WHITE	13	EA	443.00	5,759.00	422.00	5,486.00	400.00	5,200.00	458.30	5,957.90	845.00	10,985.00
A61	INSTALL PERMANENT PREFORMED MARKING TAPE SYMBOL - TYPE LANE REDUCTION ARROW, WHITE	3	EA	1,539.44	4,618.32	1,465.20	4,395.60	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,592.50	4,777.50	1,300.00	3,900.00
A62	INSTALL SEEDING - TYPE B	2.16	AC	7,503.35	16,207.24	9,698.00	20,947.68	7,300.00	15,768.00	7,761.80	16,765.49	2,775.00	5,994.00
A63	INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	32	EA	216.16	6,917.12	264.00	8,448.00	185.00	5,920.00	226.80	7,257.60	140.00	4,480.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		K2 Construction 7701 Corhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68116	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A64	MAINTAIN CURB INLET PROTECTION	32	EA	83.06	2,657.92	52.71	1,686.72	100.00	3,200.00	85.95	2,750.40	10.00	320.00
A65	REMOVE CURB INLET PROTECTION	32	EA	55.38	1,772.16	52.71	1,686.72	75.00	2,400.00	57.30	1,833.60	20.00	640.00
A66	INSTALL SILT FENCE	1987	LF	3.43	6,815.41	3.17	6,298.79	3.50	6,954.50	3.60	7,153.20	3.50	6,954.50
A67	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	1987	LF	1.66	3,298.42	1.06	2,106.22	1.75	3,477.25	1.70	3,377.90	0.50	993.50
A68	REMOVE SILT FENCE	1987	LF	0.55	1,092.85	1.06	2,106.22	0.75	1,490.25	0.55	1,092.85	0.75	1,490.25
A69	INSTALL STRAW WATTLE	437	LF	3.05	1,332.85	4.75	2,075.75	3.00	1,311.00	3.15	1,376.55	6.50	2,840.50
A70	MAINTAIN STRAW WATTLE	437	LF	1.66	725.42	1.06	463.22	2.00	874.00	1.70	742.90	0.50	218.50
A71	REMOVE STRAW WATTLE	437	LF	0.83	362.71	1.06	463.22	1.00	437.00	0.85	371.45	1.00	437.00
A72	"SPEED LIMIT" SIGN, R2-1-35	1	EA	215.96	215.96	206.00	206.00	200.00	200.00	223.40	223.40	350.00	350.00
A73	"SPEED LIMIT" SIGN, R2-1-45	1	EA	215.96	215.96	206.00	206.00	200.00	200.00	223.40	223.40	350.00	350.00
A74	"LEFT LANE MUST TURN LEFT" SIGN, R3-7L	5	EA	215.96	1,079.80	206.00	1,030.00	200.00	1,000.00	223.40	1,117.00	390.00	1,950.00
A75	"KEEP RIGHT" SIGN, R4-7	5	EA	215.96	1,079.80	206.00	1,030.00	200.00	1,000.00	223.40	1,117.00	390.00	1,950.00
A76	"REFLECTOR" SIGN, OM1-2	5	EA	99.68	498.40	95.00	475.00	100.00	500.00	103.10	515.50	350.00	1,750.00
A77	OM4-2 END OF ROAD MARKER	3	EA	204.89	614.67	196.00	588.00	190.00	570.00	211.90	635.70	350.00	1,050.00
A78	W4-2 MERGE LEFT	1	EA	276.88	276.88	264.00	264.00	255.00	255.00	286.40	286.40	390.00	390.00
A79	W9-2L LANE ENDS MERGE LEFT	1	EA	276.88	276.88	264.00	264.00	255.00	255.00	286.40	286.40	390.00	390.00
A80	PROVIDE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	13,733.07	13,733.07	13,071.00	13,071.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	14,206.00	14,206.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
A81	ADA COMPLIANCE	1	LS	1,932.03	1,932.03	2,003.00	2,003.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,991.60	1,991.60	600.00	600.00
	BID SCHEDULE B												
B1	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, TYPE TS-1 W/T31 FACE, BKPLT & MA-5 MTG	6	EA	1,002.33	6,013.98	984.00	5,904.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,068.90	6,413.40	1,200.00	7,200.00
B2	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, TYPE TS-1A W/T31 FACE & B-4 ALT. MTG	4	EA	975.15	3,900.60	717.00	2,868.00	700.00	2,800.00	779.00	3,116.00	885.00	3,540.00
B3	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, TYPE TS-1LFF W/T51A FACE, BKPLT & MA-5-1 MTG	4	EA	1,307.61	5,230.44	1,219.00	4,876.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,324.40	5,297.60	1,500.00	6,000.00
B4	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, TYPE PS-1 W/T-24 FACE & B-4 ALT MTG	8	EA	679.81	5,438.48	751.00	6,008.00	740.00	5,920.00	815.70	6,525.60	925.00	7,400.00
B5	FURNISH AND INSTALL APS PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	8	EA	1,234.60	9,876.80	1,206.00	9,648.00	1,175.00	9,400.00	1,310.60	10,484.80	1,485.00	11,880.00
B6	FURNISH AND INSTALL PULL BOX, TYPE PB-6	3	EA	1,824.82	5,474.46	1,473.00	4,419.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,600.50	4,801.50	1,815.00	5,445.00
B7	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" PVC CONDUIT - TRENCHED	595	LF	10.76	6,402.20	12.15	7,229.25	12.00	7,140.00	13.20	7,854.00	15.00	8,925.00
B8	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3" PVC CONDUIT - TRENCHED	470	LF	14.01	6,584.70	14.70	6,909.00	14.50	6,815.00	15.95	7,496.50	18.00	8,460.00
B9	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1/C NO. 6 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR	645	LF	1.56	1,006.20	1.79	1,154.55	1.75	1,128.75	1.95	1,257.75	2.20	1,419.00
B10	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16/C NO. 14 AWG TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE	742	LF	5.98	4,437.16	7.96	5,906.32	8.00	5,936.00	8.65	6,418.30	9.80	7,271.60
B11	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2/C NO. 16 AWG PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON LEAD-IN CABLE	1520	LF	1.35	2,052.00	1.73	2,629.60	1.75	2,660.00	1.85	2,812.00	2.10	3,192.00
B12	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3/C NO. 6 STREET LIGHTING CABLE	388	LF	4.22	1,637.36	7.69	2,983.72	8.00	3,104.00	8.35	3,239.80	9.50	3,686.00

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Valley Corporation 28001 Ida Circle Valley, NE 68064		Chas. Vrana & Son Construction 4816 F Street Omaha, NE 68117		Graham Construction, Inc. 6912 N 97th Circle, Ste 3 Omaha, NE 68122		Tab Construction Co. 4153 S 67th Street Omaha, NE 68117		K2 Construction 7701 Corhusker Highway Lincoln, NE 68116	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
B13	FURNISH AND INSTALL 7/C NO. 14 AWG TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE	1540	LF	2.90	4,466.00	2.00	3,080.00	2.00	3,080.00	2.15	3,311.00	2.50	3,850.00
B14	FURNISH AND INSTALL "LT Only" SIGN, TYPE R3-5, 30" x 36"	4	EA	918.77	3,675.08	613.00	2,452.00	600.00	2,400.00	665.60	2,662.40	755.00	3,020.00
B15	FURNISH AND INSTALL "RT Only" SIGN, TYPE R3-5, 30" x 36"	1	EA	1,611.79	1,611.79	613.00	613.00	600.00	600.00	665.60	665.60	755.00	755.00
B16	FURNISH AND INSTALL "Street Name" SIGN	4	EA	757.07	3,028.28	758.00	3,032.00	745.00	2,980.00	823.70	3,294.80	935.00	3,740.00
B17	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMBINATION MAST ARM SIGNAL & LIGHTING POLE, TYPE CMP-60-12-40	1	EA	40,637.72	40,637.72	31,300.00	31,300.00	31,500.00	31,500.00	33,950.00	33,950.00	38,500.00	38,500.00
B18	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMBINATION MAST ARM SIGNAL & LIGHTING POLE, TYPE CMP-50-12-40	1	EA	34,866.64	34,866.64	26,150.00	26,150.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	28,378.00	28,378.00	32,200.00	32,200.00
B19	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMBINATION MAST ARM SIGNAL & LIGHTING POLE, TYPE CMP-45-12-40	1	EA	34,498.62	34,498.62	25,810.00	25,810.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	28,052.00	28,052.00	31,800.00	31,800.00
B20	FURNISH AND INSTALL COMBINATION MAST ARM SIGNAL & LIGHTING POLE, TYPE CMP-40-12-40	1	EA	33,278.90	33,278.90	22,132.00	22,132.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	24,054.00	24,054.00	27,300.00	27,300.00
B21	FURNISH AND INSTALL VIBRATION MITIGATION DEVICE	3	EA	1,581.73	4,745.19	1,419.00	4,257.00	1,400.00	4,200.00	1,542.00	4,626.00	1,750.00	5,250.00
B22	FURNISH AND INSTALL VEHICLE PRIORITY CONTROL SYSTEM (Opticom), Model 722	2	EA	5,280.66	10,561.32	3,910.00	7,820.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,249.20	8,498.40	4,820.00	9,640.00
B23	FURNISH AND INSTALL RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM 4-APPROACH	1	EA	39,842.41	39,842.41	35,307.00	35,307.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	38,373.00	38,373.00	43,500.00	43,500.00
B24	INSTALL LED STREET LIGHT LUMINAIRE	4	EA	109.48	437.92	754.00	3,016.00	750.00	3,000.00	819.10	3,276.40	930.00	3,720.00
B25	FURNISH AND INSTALL PEDESTAL POLE, TYPE PP-10	8	EA	2,388.74	19,109.92	2,303.00	18,424.00	2,450.00	19,600.00	2,502.10	20,016.80	2,850.00	22,800.00
B26	FURNISH AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER, TYPE 2070 LC w/ CABINET, TYPE 332L	1	EA	43,273.74	43,273.74	37,168.00	37,168.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	40,396.00	40,396.00	45,850.00	45,850.00
B27	FURNISH AND INSTALL GPS MODULE	1	EA	2,229.51	2,229.51	1,475.00	1,475.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,602.80	1,602.80	1,820.00	1,820.00
B28	FURNISH AND INSTALL CONCRETE PAD FOR TRAFFIC CONTROLLER CABINET	1	EA	5,705.93	5,705.93	2,783.00	2,783.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,024.50	3,024.50	3,435.00	3,435.00
B29	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER PROGRAMMING	1	EA	2,576.04	2,576.04	2,319.00	2,319.00	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,520.40	2,520.40	2,860.00	2,860.00
B30	FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE DISCONNECT PEDESTAL	1	EA	7,466.63	7,466.63	6,671.00	6,671.00	6,700.00	6,700.00	7,249.70	7,249.70	8,225.00	8,225.00
B31	FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE ENTRANCE CABLE	290	LF	8.83	2,560.70	3.39	983.10	3.50	1,015.00	3.70	1,073.00	4.20	1,218.00
B32	FURNISH AND INSTALL SERVICE CABLE	75	LF	4.40	330.00	2.42	181.50	2.50	187.50	2.60	195.00	3.00	225.00
BID SCHEDULE C													
C1	CONSTRUCT 4-INCH PCC SIDEWALK	14839	SF	5.99	88,885.61	4.50	66,775.50	5.50	81,614.50	6.05	89,775.95	6.35	94,227.65
TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS -----, INCLUSIVE)					\$2,199,482.91		\$2,202,265.78		\$2,246,447.75		\$2,376,463.14		\$2,634,214.10

Est Start Date: TBN

Est Start Date: 01-Apr-25

Est Start Date: Sept. 2024

Est Start Date: 4/1/25

Est Start Date: TBN